Special Called Session of the County Commission With the Dickson County School Board 6:00 PM Prior to the Regular Session

AGENDA COUNTY COMMISSION MEETING November 21, 2022, 7:00 PM Chairman Bob Rial, Presiding

Call to Order – Chairman Prayer – Commissioner Grove Pledge to the Flag Roll Call – County Clerk

- I. <u>Approval of Minutes</u> October 17, 2022
- II. Committee Reports

III. Appointments

Board of Zoning and Appeals - Reappoint Ms. Robyn Smith E911 – Appoint Mr. Steve Scherer

IV. Resolutions

- 1. Budget Amendments All School Funds Board of Education Representative
- 2. 2023 Holiday Schedule Mayor Bob Rial
- 3. Road Dedication for Creek Stone Subdivision Mr. Dave Darnell, Director of Planning & Zoning
- 4. Section 3.030 Lot Must Abut a Public Street or Permanent Easement
- 5. Section 5.041 A-1, Agricultural District Subsection E, Dimensional Regulations #4 Land Area #5 Lot Width
- 6. Solid Waste Management Financial Assurance Mayor Bob Rial
- 7. TCI Grant for Training Equipment Sheriff Tim Eads
- 8. Hogan Road Speed Limit Change Mayor Bob Rial
- 9. 2022 Homeland Security Grant for \$23,139.87 Mr. Rob Fisher, Director of Emergency Management Agency
- 10. Transfer of Real Property to IDB Mayor Bob Rial

V. Other Business

VI. Approval of Notaries

VII. <u>Announcements</u>

The next Regular Session meeting will be on Monday, December 19, 2022 at 7:00 P.M. in the Buford L. (Booty) Reed, Jr. County Commission Chamber of the Dickson County Administration Building, 4 Court Square, Charlotte, Tennessee

Adjourn